

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.		
Lorena F. Lovett	E. L. Lusher	
HOLE TO BE TO THE COAL OWNER (COAL not ope		
813 Seventh Street, Huntington, W. Va.	Kenova. Route 1. W.	Vo
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS	. va.
		==
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	February 19th	
COAL OFERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION	
	Union	District
ADDRESS		
Lorena F. Lovett	Wayne 38° 25'	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Vell No. 1 82° 25'	
old Seventh St., nuntington, w. va.	ven No. = 0A AU	
ADDRESS	Lorena F. Lovett	Farm
GENTLEMEN:		
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill	apon the above named farm or tract	of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may		
	Lorena F. Lovett	to
	, and recorded on the	219 to
of Elyany 1955		
of Jelmany 1955, in the Book 45, page 334.	e office of the County Clerk for said	County in
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent enging to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operate and County above named, determined by survey and cours land marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and belief of coal beneath said farm or treat of land or which said	or on the tarm and in the Magister	ial District points, or
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as add	veil is located, or within 500 feet of filed their maps as required by law, ex dressees.	the bound- cepting the
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if ar desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Depart that forms for use in making such objections will be furnis on request and that all such objections must set forth as defigrounds on which such objections are based and indicate the dibe moved to overcome same.	dangerous condition in or about their of Mines within ten* days from the tment. Said coal operators are furthshed to them by the Department of Mines within the Mines within the Department of Mines within the Mines within	id Code, if respective receipt of er notified es promptly
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in D	epartment's copy.)	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were maile	ed by registered mail, or delivered to	the shove
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this west Virginia.	roomactive add	
Very truly y		
	E. L. Lusher	
181920212232	WELL OPERATOR	
Elle A CELL	Kenova	
FEB 1955 Address of Of RECEIVED Well Operator WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF MINES	STREET	
RECEIVED Well Operator	Route 1	
WEST VIRGINIA 3	CITY OR TOWN	02/09/2024
DEPT. OF MINES	West Virginia.	
10'0	STATE	
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the departme ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at	reciting the filing of such plat, that no	the denant-



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	To The Department of Mines. Charleston, W. Vs.
E. I. lusher into operated) when or wash organical	Lorena E. Lovett
on, W. Va. Kenova, Route 1, W. Va.	813 Seventh Street, Huntingto
GONESIS ADDRESS	Appropria
February 19th 1955	
РЕОРОЗКО LOCATION	CCAU OPERATOR ON COAS OVERER
Union Descript	
Wayne County	Lorens F. Lovett
	813 Seventh St., Huntington,
Lorena F. Lovett Farm	
led to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	
NOT DIEST TO JOB IS TO DESIGN STORES THAT THE STORE OF TH	oil and gas, having tee tille thereto, (or as t
andeby Lorena F. Lovett	January 28th, 1955
QF and the second secon	
A Property and recorded on the AIR day	of Moreaux 1955
in the office of the County Clerk for said County in	Book & Stage San
impotent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well d well operator on the farm and in the Alsgisterial District by and courses and distances from two permanent points, or	
red and believes there are no coal operators operating beds which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-orthags and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the named as addresses.	
owners (it any) are notified that any objections they may high they are required to make by Section 3 of and Code, if will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective see Dapartment of Mines within ten, clays from the receipt of wasted Department. Said coal aperature are further notified will be furnished to their by the Department of Mines promptly will be furnished to their by the Department of Mines promptly forth as debruiely as is reasonably possible the ground or indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should	the above accord coef operators or coal of desire to make to such a proposed location, or withe ortiling of a well in sate proposed location coef mines, must be received by or hied with the a copy of this notice and accompanying plat be that forms for use in making such objections on request and that all such objections with the
	(The next paragraph is to be complete
st were maded by registered mail, or delivered to the above	
above shown respective address.  Only despective of the Department of Simes at Charleston.	
Ze. E. Lusher	
ALITANINO MARIA	
Kenova Tracer	ASBA BERG BERG BERGER
	to the transfer of the state of
NANOL SED JULIO	02/09/2024
Vest Virginia.	W AND THE ST

CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF

WEST NUMBER

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top 10	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Brown Sha Black Sla White Sla Grey Shal Brown Sha White Sla Brown Sha White Sla Brown Sha Conn. In	ate ate ale ale ate ate ate ate		2018 2108 2130 2285 2350 2560 2595 2630 2690 2775 2950 2997	2108 2130 2285 2350 2560 2595 2630 2690 2775 2950 2997			
uick dend slate hed Rock hand hite send slate	- 3-		48 48 115 115 160 155 160 277 200 277 200 200 277 200 200	115 115 135 150 135 150 247 200 377 300 450 300 473 460 300 301 300			
Parmation	Coler	150/5 50/5	ges.	Brickops.	Off, Sign	Depth Found	
Well-bush of the Paragraph of the Paragr		Jane Jane Jane Jane Jase Jase Jase Jase Jase	PP19 - 182 St 1.49  1.05  1.07		AGGIV LEEDD	A 100	d of Freker  the net  to the net  to the net  to bottom  to bottom
Company To 13 Adarese Hours P. M. Dorler forestion (water)	. Lusher e # 1, K	enova, W.	WELL	RECORI	Prilling	Dit ov to 0	2/09/2024
-			מוץ אום	ger division	Date		, 19
¢		X many	76 ERVE UR D EI PAR ROS RR	APPROVED			, Owner

Ву\_\_\_ (Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Permit No. 996-XYM

### METT BECORD

	W. 1345678	SS 67 100 COE 6282 129	15 10 118 1920 212 20 21 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	8008 8008 1898 1898 1898 1898 1987 1898 1987 1987 1988	8008 8681 8681 8681 8681 8691 8701 8692 9000		9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1	TREACE Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Slate Slate Sand Slate Slat
Remarks		Pepth	Oil, Gas or Water	Востот	qoT	to braH stoS	Color	Formation
INCHES	тэээ	I Se	INCHE	Тээч	1991	feet		Salt water
INCHES	таяз	I Se	INCHE	таая	1991	feet		Fresh water
INCHES	таая	Т.	COUNTERED A	COAL WAS EN	.erd \$2 tal .eldd.			ſiO
					Cu. Ft.	.adl		Rock Pressure
Date	Vo. Ft	IZE	ALED S	CVEING CEMEN	Tuch		/10ths Mere. in	Volume
					Глер		/10ths Water in	Oben Flow
pottom	Perf.							With 44
	Perf.			Liners Used	2668	oT OGSS		Date Shot May
mottom.				8				Drilling completed
do1 .	Perf			8		996T '2	ed March S	Drilling commenc
p set	Debr			91/89	72 34 3	Address		
400 4	,u	1061	1061	%9 	1500, 217	Same		Mineral rights ar
10	Size	06	0/	01	-	Address		The surface of tra
		-0	06	13		Carres		2011001
l of Packer	Kind			91	. 222 .		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Well No. District
				əziZ	9		T#(	Location (waters
					Acres 11		O TE FORM	Farm Loren
Раскета		Left in Well	Used in Brilling	Casing and Tubing	Va,	enova, W.		ruon sasarbbA
				1	*00			- Company
(KIND)	W ssr	O To liO		anos-		The second secon	Tanaher	2/09/2024

OVET

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Total Depth 2997' -- Well shot from 2350' to 2997' in Brown Shale to Corniferous Lime

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 2280' in solid formation above shot hole
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge
Fill with clay to 1931' - 30' below 6-5/8" casing
Neat Cement 1931' - 1921'
5' crushed stone on cement plug - sealing hole through shales to bottom of casing

PULL 6-5/8" CASING AS BALANCE OF HOLE IS FILLED AND PLUGGED

Continue filling with clay from 1916 to 1855! - 20! above Berea Grit Neat Cement 1855! - 1845! 5! crushed stone on cement plug - sealing hole to top of Berea

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1330' - bottom of Big Injun Sand 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to 1100' - a point in the Maxton Sand Neat Cement 1100' - 1090' 5' crushed stone on cement plug

5' crushed stone on cement plug - sealing hole completely through and below Salt Sand SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 250' 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge

Fill with clay to 550' - a point above the Salt Sands Neat Cement 550' - 540'

Fill with clay to surface

Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well	Operator
1100	Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned.

30th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1957\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: Ch/fall

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.



# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

	a neidamun bll	Willard Franklin	
Coal Operator or Coal	Owner	Name of Well Operator	117
		Proctorville, Ohio	13
Address	-2 5 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15	Complete Address	
		January 30, 1957	19
Coal Operator or Coal	Owner -	WELL TO BE ABANDONED	60% 13
Address	erst oid to eo	The second secon	_ District
		Wayne Mayne	County
Lease or Property (	Owner	Well No.	17
Address	5442 3142 401	Lorena F. Lovett	Farm
Inspector to be notified	O. C. ALLEN	- TELEPHONE WAYNE 89-J	t i
	24 HOURS IN	ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE	
Gentlemen:—		soulding to up the solid t	119

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

SBy: Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a rocket 2024 engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

WAY-956-P PERMIT NUMBER

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

		Wil	lard Fr	anklin	a.	
COAL O	PERATOR OR OWNER	Procto	rville	Ohio	PERATOR	
	ADDRESS			MPLETE ADD		
COAL O	PERATOR OR OWNER			y 28.	L957 CATION	19
	ADDRESS		Union			District
			Wayne			County
LEASE O	R PROPERTY OWNER	Well No			1 1 2 1 1	
	ADDRESS	To	rena F	Lower		
		100	rena r	Tower		Farm
STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLUGGINGQ	.C Alle	n.		A	131415 161770
	AFFID	AVIT			Ell.	100
STATE OF WEST		~~~			16	APR 1957
0-1	CC.				00	VEC EIVE
County of Cape	,				100 0	EPT OF VIRGINIA
being first duly swe	orn according to law depose a		at they are	experie	nced in the	work of Es 3
well operator, and p	oil and gas wells and were emporaticipated in the work of plug the 5th day of February few manner:	gging and	filling the	above w	vell, that sa	aid work plugged
AND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL		PLUGS	USED	CA	SING
FORMATION			SIZE &	KIND	CSG	CSG
Shale	Set a bridge at 228	0 ft	2 ft c		PULLED	LEFT IN
Filled hole wi	th clay to 1931-30 f	t below		2 001110		
	7" Casing-Put in 5 f	t gages	8×9144	Bridge		ft Cement
	<i>/</i> /				1900	
Put in 10 it	ith clay from 1916 t Cement plug 1855-184	5 5° cm	wshed r	ock or	erea Sa	plug
Set a bridge	ith clay from 1916 t Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi	5 5° cm	reshed r	ock or	erea Sa top of	plug
Set a bridge on Bridge and	with clay from 1916 t	5 5 cm g Injun	wshed r -Put i	n 2 sa	erea Sa top of cks cem	plug ent
Set a bridge on Bridge and to 1100 ft Pu Filled hole	ith clay from 1916 to Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi 5 of crushed stone to in Cement plug 110 with that to 550 ft-P	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in 1	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f	n 2 sa led ho t of c	top of cks cem le with rushed	plug ent clay stone on to
Set a bridge on Bridge and to 1100 ft Pu Filled hole was ft of crush sacks of came	cith clay from 1916 to Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi 15 of crushed stone at in Cement plug 110 with the transfer on top of plug to bridge and 5 from the transfer of the transfer	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in I Iug-Set	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f O ft of a Brid ushed s	n 2 sa led ho t of c	erea Sa top of cks cem le with rushed t 550-5	plug ent clay stone on to
Set a bridge on Bridge and to 1100 ft Pu Filled hole v 5 ft of crush sacks of came Filled hole f	ith clay from 1916 to Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi 50 of crushed stone to in Cement plug 110 with the transfer on top of plug 100 of plug	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s	n 2 sa led ho t of c cemer ge at	erea Sa top of cks cem le with rushed at 550-5 250 ft n cemen	ent clay stone on to 40 put in 2
Set a bridge on Bridge and to 1100 ft Pu Filled hole v 5 ft of crush sacks of came Filled hole f	ith clay from 1916 to Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi is of crushed stone to in Cement plug 110 with the transport of the control of property of the control of t	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay	cock on 2 saled hot of cemer ge at tone of wing d	erea Sa top of cks cem le with rushed at 550-5 250 ft n cemen	plugent clay stone on to
Set a bridge on Bridge and to 1100 ft Pu Filled hole was sacks of came Filled hole for Erected market abandoned an COAL SEAMS	ith clay from 1916 to Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi is of crushed stone to in Cement plug 110 with the transport of the control of property of the control of t	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay	cock on 2 saled hot of cemer ge at tone of wing d	top of cks cem le with rushed t 550-5 250 ft n cemen ate wel	plugent clay stone on to
Filled hole v 5 ft of crush sacks of came Filled hole f Erected marke abandoned an coal seams	ith clay from 1916 to Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi is of crushed stone to in Cement plug 110 with the transport of the control of property of the control of t	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay	cock on 2 saled hot of cemer ge at tone of wing d	top of cks cem le with rushed t 550-5 250 ft n cemen ate wel	plugent clay stone on to
Set a bridge on Bridge and to 1100 ft Pu Filled hole was sacks of came Filled hole for Erected market abandoned an coal seams  En coal seams  En no coal  E)	ith clay from 1916 to Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi is of crushed stone to in Cement plug 110 with the transport of the control of property of the control of t	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay	cock on 2 saled hot of cemer ge at tone of wing d	top of cks cem le with rushed t 550-5 250 ft n cemen ate wel	plugent clay stone on to
Filled hole v 5 ft of crush sacks of came Filled hole i Erected marke abandoned an coal seams  * no coal	ith clay from 1916 to Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi is of crushed stone to in Cement plug 110 with the transport of the control of property of the control of t	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay	cock on 2 saled hot of cemer ge at tone of wing d	top of cks cem le with rushed t 550-5 250 ft n cemen ate wel	plugent clay stone on to
Filled hole volume abandoned and coal seams  En coal seams  Filled hole for the coal seams  En coal seams	of plugging and filling said w	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-Set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay	cock on 2 sa led ho t of cemer ge at tone of cemer cem	top of top of the with rushed to 550-5 to the well of Monumer 26th	plugent clay stone on to
February	of plugging and filling said w	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-Set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay	cock on 2 sa led ho t of cemer ge at tone of cemer cem	top of top of the with rushed to 550-5 to the well of Monumer 26th	plugent clay stone on to 40 put in 2 t-
Filled hole is sacks of came Filled hole is abandoned an coal seams  En coal seams  En coal	of plugging and filling said w	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-Set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay	cock on 2 sa led ho t of cemer ge at tone of cemer cem	top of top of the with rushed to 550-5 to the well of Monumer 26th	plugent clay stone on to 40 put in 2 t-
Set a bridge on Bridge and to 1100 ft Pu  Filled hole v  5 ft of crush sacks of came Filled hole f  Erected marke abandoned an coal seams  E) no coal  E)  E)  And further dep	of plugging and filling said w	5 5 cm g Injun on Bri 0-1090 ut in l lug-Set t of cr with cl	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay 931 sho	cock on 2 sa led ho t of cemer ge at tone of cemer cem	top of top of the with rushed to 550-5 to the well of Monumer 26th	plugent clay stone on to 40 put in 2 t-
Set a bridge on Bridge and to 1100 ft Pu  Filled hole v  5 ft of crush sacks of came Filled hole f  Erected marke abandoned an coal seams  To all seams  The coal seams  The c	ith clay from 1916 to Cement plug 1855-184 at 1330 bottom of Bi stone of crushed stone to in Cement plug 110 with the transport of the transpo	g Injunon Bri on Bri o-1090 ut in lug-Set t of cr with e	meshed r -Put i dge-Fil and 5 f 0 ft of a Brid ushed s ay 931 sho	cock on 2 sa led ho t of cemer ge at tone of cemer cem	top of top of the with rushed to 550-5 to the well of Monumer 26th	ent clay stone on to 40 put in 2 1 and day of 02/09/2024

Proctorville, Gifto February 26,1957 Lorena F. Lovett Cabell Willerd Frenklin 57 Thile hale with casy to lotte at the start of the start o Fulled 7" Casing Filled hole with clay from 1916 to 1855 20 ft above Beren Sand .
Fut in 10 ft Coment plug 1855-1845 5' cousined rock on top of plug fet a bridge at 1850 bottom of His Injun - lut in E sacks cament on Bridge-Tilled hole with clay on Bridge-Tilled hole with clay to 1100 ft Fut in Coment plug 1100-1090 and 5 ft of crushed stone on Tilled hole with clay to 550 ft-jut in 10 ft of cenent 550-540 Soft of crushed stone on top 5f plug-set a finie e at 250 ft put in 2 scars of cenent on bridge and 5 ft of diverged stone on dement-tilled hole from here to surface with clay Brected marker was described by Rule 43,1931 showing date well and abandoned and owner name. no cosl Tebruary 02/09/2024

